PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) PACHAL,NAMAKKAL

PEC/AAC/2021-22

DATE: 02.7.2021

Circular for Alumni Association Cell Meeting

Alumni Association Cell (AAC) meeting of Paavai Engineering College is scheduled to be held on 7.7.2021 at 11.30 am through online. All the members of AAC are requested to attend Meeting.

AAC Coordinator

Chairman

PRINCIPAL
PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
NH.7, PACHAL Post, NAMAKKAL Dist

To: All the members of AAC

Copy to:

- 1. PEC Office
- 2. AAC

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ALUMNI ASSOCIATION CELL ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022 MINUTES OF THE MEETING

The Meeting of the Alumni Association Cell for the academic year 2021-2022 held on 7-7-21in the online mode

The Following Points were discussed

- To conduct Seminars/workshops on latest technology
- PAAVAI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION registration process and bank account creation
- · various alumni volunteers were identified for alumni association
- Suggested online forum to clear the project related queries of the present students
- The activities through alumni association were discussed.
- Plan to conduct alumni guest lecturer serious through online and offline with this the meeting came to an end

The following Members were present:

	e reme wing wiembers we		
S.NO	NAME	POSITION IN COMMITTEE	CATEGORY
1	Dr.M.Premkumar	Chairman	Chair Person
2	P.Renukadevi	Coordinator	Faculty Coordinator
3	S.Sathish	President	Alumni Members
4	P.Sandiya	Vice President	
5	C.Gowrishankar	Secretary	
6	E.Sangeetha	Treasurer	
7	P.Sabari	Executive Member	
8	P.Thiyagarajan	Executive Member	
9	S.Gayathri	Executive Member	Faculty Members
10	C.Suresh	Executive Member	
11	V.Annapoorani	Executive Member	
12	S.Gnanasakeran	Executive Member	
13	B.Deepa	Executive Member	

AAC Coordinator

Chairman

PRINCIPAL
PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE
14-7 PACHAL Post, NAMAKKAL Dis-